
Special Board of Trustees Meeting – November 25, 2024 

Summary of Actions 

The following resolution was passed by the Board of Trustees at its November 25, 2024 meeting: 

A. Personnel and Community Relations (M. Dupree, Chair)

1. Further Extension of Contract for President, Dr. Peter Grant Jordan (Res #. 2025-15)

The date of the next regularly scheduled Board of Trustees meeting is December 10, 2024. 



RESOLUTION NO. 2025-15  Board of Trustees, Dutchess Community College  
November 25, 2024 

 
M. Dupree offers the following resolution and moves its adoption:  
 
WHEREAS, the employment contract for President, Dr. Peter Grant Jordan, expired on 
August 2, 2024, and   
 
WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has recommended to extend Dr. Jordan’s 
employment contract for four (4) additional months, from August 3, 2024 through 
November 30, 2024, with a 4% increase in salary for 2024-2025, and  
 
WHEREAS, the State University of New York (SUNY) now requires review of all 
presidential contracts, the Board of Trustees recommends the further extension of Dr. 
Jordan’s employment contract from December 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024 to 
allow for this additional step, now, therefore, be it  
 
RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Dutchess Community College hereby 
approve to further extend Dr. Peter Grant Jordan’s employment contract for one (1) 
additional month through December 31, 2024, in accordance with RESOLUTION NO. 
2024-68 Board of Trustees, Dutchess Community College, August 27, 2024.  
 

* * * * * 
 
Seconded by D. Cloud                             Motion Carried Unanimously 
 


